
LIVING TOTAL
DBD DCD Total

N° of TISSUE donors 86 0 86 243 258

N° of TISSUE retrieved 155 0 155 243 316

LIVING TOTAL
DBD DCD Total

N° of CORNEA donations 82 0 82 0 82

N° of SKIN donations 0 0 0 0 0

N° of HEART VALVE donations 0 0 0 0 0

N° of BLOOD VESSEL donations 0 0 0 0 0

N°of MUSCULOSKELETAL donations 45 0 45 243 288

N° of PLACENTA donations 0 0 0

N° of PANCREAS donations 0 0 0 0 0

N° of ADIPOSE TISSUE donations 0 0 0 0 0

N° of PARATHYROID donations 0 0 0

N° of OTHER TISSUE donations 0 0 0 0 0

LIVING TOTAL
DBD DCD Total

N° of CORNEA retrieved 82 0 82 0 86

Cm2 of SKIN retrieved 0 0 0 0 0

N° of HEART VALVE retrieved 0 0 0 0 0

N° of BLOOD VESSEL retrieved 0 0 0 0 0

N°of MUSCULOSKELETAL retrieved 45 0 45 243 288

N° of PLACENTA retrieved 0 0

N° of PANCREAS retrieved 0 0 0 0 0

N° of ADIPOSE TISSUE retrieved (units) 0 0 0 0 0

N° of PARATHYROID retrieved (units) 0 0

N° of AUTOLOGOUS CRANIECTOMY PIECES 0 0

N° of OTHER TISSUE retrieved retrieved (units) 0 0 0 0 0

From EU 
countries

From Extra EU 
countries

Total To EU 
countries

To extra EU 
countries

Total

N° of OCULAR TISSUES (units) 0 0 96 204 300 0 0 0

N° of SKIN (units) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° of HEART VALVES (units) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° of BLOOD VESSELS (units) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° of MUSCULOSKELETAL 316 274 29 0 29 0 0 0

 - N° of whole or part of supporting bone (units) 113 103 1 0 1 0 0 0

 - N° of tendons / ligaments (units) 26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

 - N° of cartilage (units) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 - N° of bone filling material (units) 177 147 28 0 28 0 0 0

 - N° of other musculoskeletal (units) (meniscus, ear ossicles..) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° of AMNIOTIC MEMBRANES  (units) 0 0 8 0 8 0 0 0

N° of PANCREATIC ISLETS (units) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° of ADIPOSE TISSUE (units) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° of PARATHYROID (units) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° of OTHER TISSUE (tympanic membrane, etc) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Transplant 
procedures

Recipients
Tissues 

transplanted 
(units)

OCULAR TISSUE 298 227 298

SKIN 0 0 0

HEART VALVE 0 0 0

BLOOD VESSEL 0 0 0

MUSCULOSKELETAL (all types) 208 209 275  

AMNIOTIC MEMBRANE 8 8 8

N° of PANCREATIC ISLETS (units) 0 0 0

N° of ADIPOSE TISSUE (units) 0 0 0

N° of PARATHYROID (units) 0 0 0

OTHER TISSUES (tympanic membrane, etc) 0 0 0

DONATION PER TYPE OF TISSUE
CADAVERIC

PROCUREMENT CADAVERIC

DISTRIBUTED TO  FOREIGN COUNTRIES

TISSUE DATA - activity 2025
01.01-31.12.2025
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